ONAS No. 0853-0011 (exp. 4/94)  RECOF 02-(	05-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ ▼	######## <del> </del>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 1009	959161 ad original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stuart W. DeJonge	Name: Valley Design Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes XX No	23.5 22.75
3. Nature of conveyance:	C52 091/
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 27 Milford Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Bloomsbury State: NJ ZIP: 08804
Execution Date: January 20, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes & No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Attouncy's Docket No.: SWD-109A  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	8. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patients involved:
Name: Kenneth P. Glynn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	™ Enclosed
2/03/1999 MPEOPLES 00000002 09235659	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
PfC:581 One Route0.00 Offest	9 Deposit consumt
Plaza One, Suite 201	8. Deposit account number:
City: Flemington State: NJ ZIP: 08822	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
3. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  ( )	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Kenneth P. Glynn	X1000 Jan 20, 1999
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date
Mail documents to be recorded with t	

## ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS:

Stuart W. DeJonge	Attorney's Docket No.: SWD-109A
In consideration of <sup>ten</sup> Dollars (\$ <sup>10</sup> ) a knowledged, the undersigned person(s) named abo 1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) t	and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is herebove, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:
•	
	Valley Design Inc. 27 Milford Road
	Bloomsbury, New Jersey 08804
for the United States and all foreign count	herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interections, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement, described reakage Prevention Device For Blister Packs
provisions of the International Convention for	and to the said application for patent and a stranted thereon, and all rights of priority created by said application under the Protection of Industrial Property, and all Pan-American Conventions Religitial Models and all rights in any and all foreign patent applications and pater
UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the States patent for said invention or improven any lawful oaths, affidavits, or other papers.	he request of ASSIONEE to execute any and all applications for Unit nent, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor, a relating thereto, and any specific separate assignments of any of the about the office, that ASSIONEE may deem necessary or expedient.
ment, or patent issued thereon, or any reiss proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate	the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improveue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interferente with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in tastatements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
required of UNDERSIGNED to be execute invention or improvement, including the pro-	equest of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all documents that shall din connection with any and all applications for foreign patents for sassecution thereof and the claiming of the International and/or Pan-Americ on in foreign countries of any patents that may be granted for said invention
United States and foreign patents upon said to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as assignment and sale had not been made.	form upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain invention of improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby convey the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment SNED'S NAME.	t has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDE
DATE January 20, 1999	Inventor Stuary W. BaJonge
	Witness Kenneth P. Glynn, Esq.
	) -
DATE	(L
•	
	Witness
DATE	(L
	Witness
DATE	Inventor (L
***************************************	Witness

RECORDED: 01/22/1999 REEL: 9735 FRAME: 0748